

Lib

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

GEORGE W. FLEISCHER,
Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 2411

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE and DISTRICT REVENUE
OFFICER OF DUMAGUETE CITY,
Respondents

x - - - - - x

R E S O L U T I O N

For the reason stated in petitioner's "Motion To Withdraw Petition" filed on October 2, 1978 that his offer of compromise settlement of this case was accepted by the Commissioner of Internal Revenue, and there being no objection on the part of respondents, the said motion is hereby GRANTED.

Let the petition for review be considered withdrawn and this case deemed closed and terminated.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, October 19, 1978.


CONSTANTE C. ROAQUIN
Associate Judge


AMANTE FILLER
Acting Presiding Judge